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To Whom it may Concern 

Certified that a total no. of Thirty (30) Computers existed in the College 
for the use of the Students till the Academic Session 2021-22. 

This is further certified that Twenty Five (25) more Computers were 

purchased for the use of the Students in the Academic Session 2022-23. 

Dr. Pinaki Ranjan Bhattacharyya 
PRIN�IPAL 

Principal KHANDRA COLLEGE 
P.0.: KHANDRA, PASCHIA 3ARDHAJAN 

Therefore, as per the record of the Institution, a total no. of 55 (30 + 25 ) 
Computers are there in the College now for the use of the Students. 



Member Present 

1) Sal. 

Abstract of the Resolution of the Finance Sub-Committee Meeting, dated 19/2/2023 

3) Sa/ 

5) Sd/ 

6) Sa/ 

7) Sa/ 

8) Sa/ 

************ 

KHANDRA COLLEGE 

Agendunm No.5: 

Paschim Bardhhaman, 713363 
(Affliated to Kazi Nazrul University, 

******* 

Dr. Abhisek Bhattacharya 

Dr S.Chowdhury 

NAAC Aceredited, 2nd Cycle) 

Mr. Jagatpati Mitra 

Mr. Saran Saigal 

Dr. Koustav Roy 

Biswanath Dhibar 

Teacher-in-Charge 

Member, Governing Body 
Member, Governing Body 

The Teacher-in Charge is in Chair and following resolutions are adopted in the presence of the 
esteemed members, whose names appear above. 

***************k * 

Member, Governing Body 

Invitee Member 

Non-Teaching Representative 

Discussed the purchase of twenty-five (25) new computers for the use of the students in the present 
Academic Sesssion. 

kk**%********** 

Resolved unanimously that twenty-five (25) new computers in addition to thirty (30) existing 
computers will be purchased in the present Academic Session for the use of the students. The 

Teacher-in-Charge is requested to issue tender notice in this connection, and it is further resolved that 
work order will be given to L1 bidder at the earliest. 

****** 

There being no other item left in the Agenda for discussion, the meeting concludes with a vote of 
thanks to the Chair. 

Taecker-in-Charge, Khandra College 

Teacher-in-Charge 
KHANDRA COLLEGE 

Khandra, Faschln Bardhargan 



KHANDRA COLLEGE 
(AFFILLATED TO KAZI NAZRUL UNIVERSITY) P.0.-KHANDRA, DIST.- PASCHIMBARDHAMAN, PIN-713 363. 

Notice Inviting Tender Date:- 25.02.2023 

As per resolution of the Finance Sub Committee dated 19.02.2023, sealed quotations are invited for purchase of 25 (twenty-five) new computers for the use of the students. The Quotations must reach the office of the Teacher in-charge by the 2nd day of March, 2023, 12.00 noon. 

DrAbhisek Bhattàcharya 

Teacher In-Charge 
Khandra College 

Teacher-in-Charge KHANDRA COLLEGE Khandra, Paschim B2rdhaipet 



Ref.No. 

To 

Dear Sir, 

Tuli Computer 
Haripur, Paschim Bardhaman 
Pin : 713378, West Bengal 

SL. 

1. 

Items 

KHANDRA COLLEGE 
(AFFILIATED TO KAZI NAZRUL UNIVERSITY) 

P.O,-KHANDRA, DIST.- PASCHIMBARDHAMAN, PIN-713 363. 

As per resolution of the Finance Sub Committee dated 19.02.2023 purchase of 2S(twenty-five) new 
computer for the use of the students, our Tender Notification dated 25th February, 2023 you are hereby 
directed to supply the 25(twenty-five) computer sets within 07 (Seven) days of issuance of Work Order. You 

will receive your payment within 07 (Seven) days after submission of installation Report. 

Desktop Computer Set(Assembled) 

Thanking You, 

(Configuration : Processor Intel i3/4GB Ram 
250GB Hard Disk Drive/Cabinet/UPS/Keyboard 
Mouse/Led Monitor 16")etc. 

Sincerely yours 

(Rupees threelakhs sixty five thousand only). 

Br Abhisek Bhattacharya 

Sub: WORK ORDER 

Teacher In-Charge 
Khandra College 

Teacher-in-Charge 
KHANDRA COLLEGE 

Khandra, Paschim Bardharman 

Qty 
25 

Rate(Rs.) 

Date: 09.03.2023 

14,600 

Total(Rs.) 
3,65,000.00 



TULI COMPUTER 
Haripur, Paschim Bardhaman 
West Bengal 
Pin:713378 Ph: 9333263840 

Byer 
The Principal 
Khandra College 
Khandra, Paschim Bardhaman 
West Bengal 

SI.No 

3 

4 

1 

5 

Processor Intel Core i3 intel 

Motherboard Frontech H61 
|250GB Hard Disk Drive Seagate 
4GB Ram D3 Lapcare 
Cabinet Zebronics 

Keyboard Zebronics 
Mouse Zebronics 
Monitor 16" Led Frontech 

|UPS 600va Intex 

Customer Signature 

(Rupees three lacks sixty five thousand only). 

Declaration 

Particulars 

1. Interest will be charged @18% p.a after due date. 

TOTAL (Rs.) 

2. All disputes subject to Durgapur Jurisdiction. 
3. Warranty void any burning,stolen, shortsircuit cases. 

4. Chaques, DD payable at in favour of Tuli Computer. 

6. One Years Warranty. 
5. For any service call contact at 9333263840. 

INVOICE 

8. Sunday Fully Closed. 

Bill No. TC/22-23/1038 
Dated. 16th-March-2023 

7. We have not loded any software in the hardware purchased by you 
and we shall not be liable and / or responsible in any manner what so ever. 

Qty. 
25 

25 

25 

25 
25 

25 

25 

25 
25 

Rate(Rs.) TOTAL(Rs.) 
3,500.00 

2,800.00 

1,500.00 

950.00 

1,500.00 
250.00 
150.00 

2,450.00 
1,500.00 

87,500.00 

70,000.00 

37,500.00 

23,750.00 
37,500.00 
6,250.00 
3,750.00 

61,250.00 
37,500.00 

365,000.00 

TULI COMPUTER 
For,Tuli Computer 

Proprietor 
Authorised Signatory 
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