

Accredited by NAAC (2nd Cycle)

(Affiliated to Kazi Nazrul University and Recognized by the UGC under 2(f) & 12[B]) P.O.-KHANDRA, Dt. -PASCHIM BARDHAMAN -713 363

> Phone : +91341 2665245 \ +919434580992 Email : info@khandracollege.ac.in

Website : www.khandracollege.ac.in

Ref. No.

From : Principal / Secretary KHANDRA COLLEGE P.O.: Khandra Dt: Paschim Bardhaman Pin : 713 363



 $Date ... ? \circ \left[\circ \in \right] 2 \circ 2 4$

To Whom it may Concern

Certified that a total no. of Thirty (30) Computers existed in the College for the use of the Students till the Academic Session 2021-22.

This is further certified that Twenty Five (25) more Computers were purchased for the use of the Students in the Academic Session 2022-23.

Therefore, as per the record of the Institution, a total no. of 55(30 + 25)Computers are there in the College now for the use of the Students.

Dr. Pinaki Ranjan Bhattacharyya PRINCIPAL Principal KHANDRA COLLEGE P.O. : KHANDRA, PASCHIM BARDHAMAN



Paschim Bardhhaman, 713363 (Affiliated to Kazi Nazrul University, NAAC Accredited, 2nd Cycle)

Abstract of the Resolution of the Finance Sub-Committee Meeting, dated 19/2/2023

Member Present

1) Sd/-	Dr. Abhisek Bhattacharya	Teacher-in-Charge
3) Sd/-	Dr S.Chowdhury	Member, Governing Body Member, Governing Body
5) Sd/-	Mr. Jagatpati Mitra	Member, Governing Body
6) Sd/-	Mr. Saran Saigal	Member, Governing Body
7) Sd/-	Dr. Koustav Roy	Invitee Member
8) Sd/-	Biswanath Dhibar	Non-Teaching Representative

The Teacher-in Charge is in Chair and following resolutions are adopted in the presence of the esteemed members, whose names appear above.

Agendum No.5:

Discussed the purchase of twenty-five (25) new computers for the use of the students in the present Academic Sesssion.

Resolved unanimously that twenty-five (25) new computers in addition to thirty (30) existing computers will be purchased in the present Academic Session for the use of the students. The Teacher-in-Charge is requested to issue tender notice in this connection, and it is further resolved that work order will be given to L1 bidder at the earliest.

There being no other item left in the Agenda for discussion, the meeting concludes with a vote of thanks to the Chair.

Taecher-in-Charge, Khandra College

Teacher-in-Charge KHANDRA COLLEGE Khandra, Paschim Bardhaman

(AFFILIATED TO KAZI NAZRUL UNIVERSITY) P.O.-KHANDRA, DIST.- PASCHIMBARDHAMAN, PIN-713 363.

Notice Inviting Tender Date:- 25.02.2023

As per resolution of the Finance Sub Committee dated 19.02.2023, sealed quotations are invited for purchase of 25 (twenty-five) new computers for the use of the students.

The Quotations must reach the office of the Teacher in-charge by the 2nd day of March, 2023, 12.00 noon.

Dr Abhisek Bhattacharya

Teacher In-Charge Khandra College

Teacher-in-Charge KHANDRA COLLEGE Khandra, Paschim Bardhaman

(AFFILIATED TO KAZI NAZRUL UNIVERSITY) P.O.-KHANDRA, DIST.- PASCHIMBARDHAMAN, PIN-713 363.

Ref.No.

Date:09.03.2023

To Tuli Computer Haripur, Paschim Bardhaman Pin : 713378, West Bengal

Sub: WORK ORDER

Dear Sir,

As per resolution of the Finance Sub Committee dated 19.02.2023 purchase of 25(twenty-five) new computer for the use of the students, our Tender Notification dated 25th February, 2023 you are hereby directed to supply the 25(twenty-five) computer sets within 07 (Seven) days of issuance of Work Order. You will receive your payment within 07 (Seven) days after submission of installation Report.

(Rupees threelakhs sixty five thousand only).

Thanking You,

Sincerely yours

Br Abhisek Bhatlacharya

Teacher In-Charge Khandra College

Teacher-in-Charge KHANDRA COLLEGE Khandra, Paschim Bardhaman

INVOICE

TULI COMPUTER

Haripur , Paschim Bardhaman West Bengal Pin : 713378 Ph: 9333263840

Bill No. TC/22-23/1038 Dated . 16th-March-2023

Byer

The Principal Khandra College Khandra , Paschim Bardhaman West Bengal

SI.No	Particulars	Qty.	Rate(Rs.)	TOTAL(Rs.)
1	Processor Intel Core i3 intel	25	3,500.00	87,500.00
2	Motherboard Frontech H61		2,800.00	70,000.00
3			1,500.00	37,500.00
4	4GB Ram D3 Lapcare	25	950.00	23,750.00
5			1,500.00	37,500.00
6	Keyboard Zebronics		250.00	6,250.00
7	7 Mouse Zebronics		150.00	3,750.00
8	Monitor 16" Led Frontech	25	2,450.00	61,250.00
9	UPS 600va Intex	25	1,500.00	37,500.00
	TOTAL (Rs.)			365,000.00

(Rupees three lacks sixty five thousand only).

TULI COMPUTER For Tuli Computer

Proprietor Authorised Signatory

Customer Signature

Declaration

- 1. Interest will be charged @18% p.a after due date.
- 2. All disputes subject to Durgapur Jurisdiction.
- 3. Warranty void any burning, stolen, shortsircuit cases.
- 4. Chaques, DD payable at in favour of Tuli Computer.
- 5. For any service call contact at 9333263840.
- 6. One Years Warranty.
- 7. We have not loded any software in the hardware purchased by you
- and we shall not be liable and / or responsible in any manner what so ever.
- 8. Sunday Fully Closed.